



Declaration of compliance

Item number: 29353
Item name: Ergonomic Aluminium Handle, 1300 mm, Blue

Business operator: **Vikan A/S**
Rævevej 1
7800 Skive
Denmark
Tel.: +45 96 14 26 00

Materials: **Polypropylene 97 %, blue masterbatch 2 % and foaming agent 1 %**

Polypropylene:

Monomers and additives used to manufacture this grade are listed in Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14. January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

This polypropylene grade contains the following "dual use" additives:
Glycerol monostearat, calcium stearat and talc.

No monomers and additives with specific migration limit (SML) are used.

Blue masterbatch:

Monomers and additives used to manufacture this grade are listed in Directive 2002/72/EC with current amendments, relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

No dual use additives are used.

No monomers and additives with specific migration limit (SML) are used.

Foaming agent:

Monomers and additives used to manufacture this grade are listed in Directive 2002/72/EC with current amendments, relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

Following additives with specific migration limit (SML) are used: Vinyl acetat, Cas no. 108-05-4 with SML 12.00 mg/kg and 2,6-Di-tert-Butyl-p-cresol (BHT), Cas no. 128-37-0 with SML 3.00 mg/kg. We have found that the product meets the requirement regarding SML for both materials either by product testing (Vinyl acetate) or by calculation (BHT).

Aluminium tube

Aluminium Alloy 5449 welded tubes comply with the maximum permissible content of elements for foodstuff application conform EN 602:2004 Aluminium and aluminium alloys - Wrought Products - Chemicals composition of semi-finished products used for the fabrication of articles for use in contact with foodstuff.

FDA: All raw materials in this product are in compliance with FDA (Food and Drug Administration in the USA) CFR 21.

General: In accordance with EU Commission Regulation no. 1935/2004 of October 2004 the product is intended for food contact. The handle can be marked with the "glass & fork" symbol on the packaging or by labeling.

The product is produced according to EU Commission Regulation no. 2023/2006 of 22. December 2006 on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP).

Overall migration tests are made on similar products. The products meet the requirements regarding overall migration to 50 % ethanol, 3 % acetic acid, tenax (for non liquid foodstuff) and isoctane (substitute to olive oil).

Food contact: No limitation

Usage temperature: Min. temp.: -20 °C
Max. temp.: 80 °C

Vikan equipment is not supplied to any microbial specification.

It is recommended that equipment is cleaned, disinfected and sterilised, as appropriate to its intended use, before use.

It is also important to clean, disinfect and sterilise equipment after use, using the appropriate decontamination chemicals, concentrations, times and temperatures.

Appropriate equipment decontamination will minimise risk of microbial growth and cross contamination and maximise the efficiency and durability of the equipment.

Max. Wash temp.: 121 °C

Date: 12th September 2011

Made by: Inger Arensbach
Quality- and environmental manager

Item number: 29353

Aluminium Handle, 1310 mm, Blue



This standard broom handle can be used with all brooms, squeegees and scrapers. The handle with the attached item should reach to the chin of the user to prevent occupation. back injuries. It can also be attached to wall cleaning products to reach up to approximately 3m.

Technical data

EAN Number	5705020293535
DUN Number	15705020293532
Commodity Code	76042910
Box Quantity	10 Pcs.
Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x 200 cm)	640 Pcs
FDA compliant raw material (CFR21)	Yes
Glass & Fork (EU 1935/2004), Declaration of compliance, Regulation (EU) No 10/2011	Yes
Colour	Blue
Product Diameter	31 mm
Height	40.5 mm
Length	1310 mm
Width	40.5 mm
Box Length	1345 mm
Box Height	75 mm
Box Width	190 mm
Gross weight	0.57 kg.
Net Weight	0.537 kg
Max cleaning temperature	121 °Celsius
Min. usage temperature	-20 °Celsius
Max. usage temperature	80 °Celsius
Min. pH-value in Usage Concentration	2
Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration	8
Material	Aluminium, Polypropylene
Country of origin	Denmark

New equipment should be cleaned, disinfected and sterilised, as appropriate to its intended use, e.g. high risk vs. low risk food production areas, general hospital areas vs. intensive care units, before use.

Item number: 77729

Replacement Cassette, 400 mm, Black



Replacement Squeegee Blade 40 cm

Technical data

EAN Number	5705020777295
DUN Number	15705020777292
Commodity Code	96039099
Box Quantity	20 Pcs.
Colour	Black
Height	43 mm
Length	400 mm
Width	27 mm
Box Length	420 mm
Box Height	210 mm
Box Width	295 mm
Gross weight	0.111 kg.
Net Weight	0.088 kg
Max cleaning temperature	100 °Celsius
Min. usage temperature	-20 °Celsius
Min. pH-value in Usage Concentration	2
Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration	10.5
Material	Polypropylene, Cell Rubber
Country of origin	Denmark

New equipment should be cleaned, disinfected and sterilised, as appropriate to its intended use, e.g. high risk vs. low risk food production areas, general hospital areas vs. intensive care units, before use.

Item number: 77623

**Revolving Neck Floor
squeegee
w/Replacement
Cassette, 400 mm Bl**



Classic squeegee with a double foam lip. Suitable for removal of water from all types of surfaces - especially uneven surfaces. Replacement cassette 77725 / 77729.

Technical data

EAN Number	5705020776236
DUN Number	15705020776233
Commodity Code	96039099
Box Quantity	10 Pcs.
FDA compliant raw material (CFR21)	Yes
Colour	Blue
Height	60 mm
Length	400 mm
Width	100 mm
Box Length	420 mm
Box Height	210 mm
Box Width	295 mm
Gross weight	0.309 kg.
Net Weight	0.272 kg
Max cleaning temperature	90 °Celsius
Min. usage temperature	-20 °Celsius
Max. usage temperature	90 °Celsius
Min. pH-value in Usage Concentration	2
Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration	10.5
Material	Polypropylene, Cell Rubber
Country of origin	Denmark

New equipment should be cleaned, disinfected and sterilised, as appropriate to its intended use, e.g. high risk vs. low risk food production areas, general hospital areas vs. intensive care units, before use.